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funds received by such associations, are hereby in all things re-
pealed; except as hereinbefore prowded in section numbered 3 of
this Act.

Sec. 30. Provisiqns separable.—I1f any section or portion of
a section of this Act is declared invalid, the rest of this Act shall
nevertheless be and remain in full force and effect. *

Approved April 8, 1933.

CHAPTER 178—H. F. No. 897

An act to amend Laws 1929, Chapter 83, relatmg to the salaries
of judges of probate in certain counties. .

Be it enacted by the Leglslature of the State of Minnesota:

That Laws 1929, Chapter 83, be and the same hereby is amended
to read as follows:

Section 1° Salary of Judge of Probate in certain counties.—
That in all counties now or hereafter having an assessed valuation
of not less than $3,500,000 and not more than $4,500,000 and now
or hereafter having not less than 28 nor more than 29 congressional’
townships, the salary of the probate _]udge shall be $1,500.00 per
annum, payable monthly. .

Approved April 8, 1933.

CHAPTER. 179—H. F. No. 935

An act to amend ‘Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
1327, relating to the designation of rdepositories of city funds.

‘Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Designation of depositories of city funds.—That
Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 1327 be and the same
is hereby amended to read as fellows: | -

“Section 1327. The city council or common council of any city
in this state, but not including cities when governed under a charter
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adopted under and pursuant to section 36, article 4 of the constitu-
tion of this state, and Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, sections
1267 to 1310 inclusive, and all acts amcndatory thercof or supple-
mentary thereto, in which charter the matter of designating deposi-
tories for city funds and the protection thereof is provided for, or
in which charter it shall hereafter be provided for, shall have the
~ power and authority to designate or redesignate at the beginning of

eachi calendar year, and/or from time to time, the banks or other
legal depositories of any such city in which the city treasurer of such
city shall deposit and keep the moneys of such city, designating in -
each instance the maximum amount which may at any time be kept
in any one of such depositories, which maximum amount shall in
no case exceed 25 per centum of the paid-up capital and surplus
of such depository. The city council or common council of each
of such cities shall at all times designate depositories in their re-
spective cities or elsewhere in the United States sufficient for the
depository of all funds which are likely to be in the hands of the
city treasurer of such city at any one time,vand shall, so far as
consistent with the best interest of such city, designate such deposi-
tories in their respective cities and shall require from such de-
. positories good and sufficient bonds payable to such city in a penal
suin not to exceed the amount designated as the limit of deposit
therein, and conditioned for the safe keeping and payment of funds
so deposited, or, in lien thereof, good and sufficient collateral as
provided for by Laws 1925, Chapier 173, as amended by Laws 1929,
Chapter 370.” :

Approved April 8, 1933.

CHAPTER 180—H. F. No. 981

’ .

An act authorizing the Adjutant General to reimburse School
District No. 12, Green Prairie Township, County of Morrison in
the matter of certain bonds now ouistanding against the district on
account of certain lands taken out of the school district for military
purposes. T

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain school districts to be reimbursed for land
taken.—The Adjutant General is hereby authorized to pay to
the Treasurer of the School Board of School District No. 12, Town-
ship of Green Prairie, County of Morrison, the sum of $2,000.00
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